

San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership Central Valley Homeless Partnership Network

Wednesday, August 4, 2021 • 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. Pursuant to the provisions of Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20 dated March 17, 2020, which suspends certain requirements of the Ralph M. Brown Act in response to the COVID-19 emergency

Teleconference info: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81693203318?pwd=VGwyUm5JLyt3TFhHdU9pMTN1dkNIQT09</u> Dial-in Info: (669) 900-9128 • Meeting ID: 816 9320 3318 •Passcode: 173712

Please Use Our Digital Sign-in Sheet at <u>https://forms.gle/uY9L2rdDu4mZ32xY8</u>

HOMELESS PROVIDER NETWORK AGENDA

	OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER	
А. В.	Call to Order (2 minutes) Welcome and Introductions (8 minutes)	Jessica Alexander, Central Valley HPN Chair	
	CONSENT		
C.	Approve the minutes from the June 2, 2021 Central Valley Homeless Provider Network Meeting.	Jessica Alexander/ Jerrold Thompson, Central Valley HPN Secretary	
	REPORTS		
Α.	211 Report	Ken Bell	
	PRESENTATION		
В.	U.S. VETS	Desiree Rivera	
	CLOSING		
А. В.	Public Comment (3 mins) Adjournment	Jessica Alexander	
Next	Next Meeting:		
	Central Valley HPN will next meet on: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 Via Zoom Teleconference https://us04web.zoom.us/j/438823325 Dial-in (669) 900-6833 • Meeting ID 438 823 325 12 1:00 – 2:00pm		

Mission Statement

The Mission of the San Bernardino County Homeless Partnership is to provide a system of care that is inclusive, well planned, coordinated and evaluated and is accessible to all who are homeless and those at-risk of becoming homeless.

THE SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY HOMELESS PARTNERSHIP MEETING FACILITY IS ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. IF ASSISTIVE LISTENING DEVICES OR OTHER AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES ARE NEEDED IN ORDER TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC MEETING, REQUESTS SHOULD BE MADE THROUGH THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE PARTNERSHIP MEETING. THE OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES TELEPHONE NUMBER IS (909) 386-8297 AND THE OFFICE IS LOCATED AT 303 E. VANDERBILT WAY SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415. <u>http://www.sbcounty.gov/sbchp/</u>

AGENDA AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION CAN BE OBTAINED AT 303 E VANDERBILT WAY, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92415 OR BY EMAIL: HOMELESSRFP@HSS.SBCOUNTY.GOV.

Minutes for San Bernardino County Office of Homeless Services Central Valley Regional Meeting

June 02, 2021 1:00-2:15 p.m. Zoom Meeting ID: 81693203318

Minutes recorded and transcribed by Jerrold Thompson, President of Impact San Bernardino

OPENING REMARKS	PRESENTER	ACTION / OUTCOME
A. Call to OrderB. Welcome and Introductions	Jessica Alexander	 Meeting was called to order at 1:02pm Welcome and introduction was skipped in order to maximize the time set aside for our invited guest speaker. Attendees were welcomed to the meeting and asked to sign in via the digital sign-in sheet.
CONSENT PRESENTER		
C. March Minutes approved.	Jessica Alexander	 The chair entertained a motion to approve the minutes from the March 3, 2021 Central Valley Homeless Provider Network Meeting. A motion was made by Dr. Rene Keres. The motion was seconded by Levi Deatherage. There was no opposition. The minutes were approved.
PRESENTATIONS PRESENTER		
D. Brian Levin	Brian Levin	Professor Brian Levin, Director of the nonpartisan center for the Study of Hate and Extremism (CSHE) and a professor of criminal justice at Cal State University San Bernardino gave a presentation on Violence Against the Homeless and offered Policy Solutions. He praised the work of organizations, individuals, and policy makers who care about these issues and offered ways that those serving the homeless can also help with the solutions. Questions and answers were taken from the audience on
CLOSING		
A. Public Comment (3 mins)B. Announcements/Adjournment		 No Public Comments Being no more further business to discuss, the meeting was adjourned at 1:52
Next Meeting		Central Valley HPN will next meet on: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 Via Zoom Teleconference <u>https://us04web.zoom.us/i/438823325</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81693203318?pwd=VGwyUm5JLyt3TFhHdU9pMTN1dkNlQT09 Dial-in (669) 900-9128 • Meeting ID 816 9320 3318 • Passcode 173712 1:00 – 2:00pm Attendees: PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED DIGITAL SIGN IN SHEETS